

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 947 of 2020**UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED **versus** SMT. USHA BHATT**Order on Board**

18/07/2025	<p>Mr. Akhilesh Mishra, Advocate on behalf of Mr. B.N. Nande, Advocate for appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Utsav Mahishwar, Advocate for Respondents 1 to 6.</p> <p>There is no representation on behalf of Respondents No. 7 & 8, though served.</p> <p>Ld. counsel for appellant submits that he could not trace out the file in the office and prays for short time.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Parth Prateem Sahu)</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Judge</p>
------------	--

pwn