



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 947 of 2020

**UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED *versus* SMT. USHA BHATT &
Ors.**

<p>11/09/2025</p> <p>Ashish</p>	<p>Shri Asheesh Kumar Pandey, Advocate appeared on behalf of Shri B.N. Nande, Advocate for the Appellant/Insurance Company.</p> <p>List after two week, as prayed.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>
--	---